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Tuesday   10:00 am Lanes 5 - 10Ross Cottom Lanes
Team Standings In Each Division

Points Points Team Pins + Scratch High Scratch High HDCP
Place Lane # Team Name Won Lost Avg HDCP HDCP Pins 10     30 10     30
Division1

1 7 2 GAS BAGS 64 32 573 87 54726 46428 741 2079 838 2315
2 9 3 LICKETY SPLITS 42 54 568 92 56825 49331 701 2014 792 2287
3 10 1 FUN TEAM 30 66 576 84 55939 49822 731 1976 814 2225

Division2

1 6 6 LAUGHING PINS 57 39 609 75 56301 50829 716 2097 779 2238
2 8 5 BIFF'S BOYS 52 44 639 47 57101 51362 757 2050 805 2194
3 5 4 3 OF A KIND 43 53 560 115 58071 48861 674 1929 795 2244

Review of Last Week's Bowling.....
HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk

Lanes Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON
5-6 BIFF'S BOYS 691 569 694 1954 6 <---> FUN TEAM 566 576 671 1813 2
7-8 LAUGHING PINS 618 651 615 1884 0 <---> LICKETY SPLITS 669 738 636 2043 8

9-10 GAS BAGS 701 596 675 1972 4 <---> 3 OF A KIND 563 685 701 1949 4

Lane Assignments
5-6 7-8 9-10

Today   4-  6   2-  5   3-  1
Next Week   1-  2   3-  4   5-  6

Last Week's Top Scores
Scratch Series 1819 BIFF'S BOYS 1653 LAUGHING PINS
Scratch Game 645 LICKETY SPLITS 601 FUN TEAM

Handicap Series 1972 GAS BAGS
Handicap Game 701 3 OF A KIND

Men Scratch Game 300 BIFF MOORE 297 GREG MORRIS 241 DOW KINCHLOE
Scratch Series 771 BIFF MOORE 760 GREG MORRIS 719 DOW KINCHLOE

Handicap Game 307 GREG MORRIS 300 BIFF MOORE 261 DOW KINCHLOE
Handicap Series 790 GREG MORRIS 779 DOW KINCHLOE 771 BIFF MOORE

Women Scratch Game 243 JULIA MCGOWEN 229 MALINDA FIELD 218 MARTHA HALL
Scratch Series 625 JULIA MCGOWEN 603 MALINDA FIELD 592 MARTHA HALL

Handicap Game 277 JULIA MCGOWEN 266 JOANNE HART 259 MALINDA FIELD
259 KAREN BENTLY

Handicap Series 761 JOANNE HART 727 JULIA MCGOWEN 693 MALINDA FIELD

Season High Scores
Scratch Series 2097 LAUGHING PINS 2014 LICKETY SPLITS
Scratch Game 757 BIFF'S BOYS 674 3 OF A KIND

Handicap Series 2315 GAS BAGS
Handicap Game 814 FUN TEAM

Men Scratch Game 300 GREG MORRIS 300 DOW KINCHLOE 300 BIFF MOORE
300 CHRIS GAYTAN

Scratch Series 896 BIFF MOORE 840 CHRIS GAYTAN 802 DOW KINCHLOE
Handicap Game 318 GREG MORRIS 313 TOM VETH 302 ROBERT WITGES
Handicap Series 896 BIFF MOORE 865 ROBERT WITGES 850 DOW KINCHLOE

Women Scratch Game 300 LAVERNE MORRIS 297 MARTHA HALL 278 MALINDA FIELD
Scratch Series 822 MARTHA HALL 732 LAVERNE MORRIS 730 PRISCILLA DELAUNOIS

Handicap Game 361 LAVERNE MORRIS 316 KAREN BENTLY 315 PRISCILLA DELAUNOIS
Handicap Series 876 LAVERNE MORRIS 874 PRISCILLA DELAUNOIS 822 MARTHA HALL

Split 1 High Scores
Scratch Series 2097 LAUGHING PINS 1976 FUN TEAM
Scratch Game 757 BIFF'S BOYS 674 3 OF A KIND

Handicap Series 2287 LICKETY SPLITS
Handicap Game 823 GAS BAGS

BLS-2026/AS 38.03.12 licensed to Doug Cottom - Ross Cottom LanesBLS-2026/AS 38.03.12 licensed to Doug Cottom - Ross Cottom LanesBLS-2026/AS 38.03.12 licensed to Doug Cottom - Ross Cottom LanesBLS-2026/AS 38.03.12 licensed to Doug Cottom - Ross Cottom LanesBLS-2026/AS 38.03.12 licensed to Doug Cottom - Ross Cottom LanesBLS-2026/AS 38.03.12 licensed to Doug Cottom - Ross Cottom LanesBLS-2026/AS 38.03.12 licensed to Doug Cottom - Ross Cottom LanesBLS-2026/AS 38.03.12 licensed to Doug Cottom - Ross Cottom LanesBLS-2026/AS 38.03.12 licensed to Doug Cottom - Ross Cottom Lanes3/13/2026  3:17 pm  Page 1 of 2



Ross Cottom Memorial3/10/2026    Week 29 of 35 Page 2

Split 1 High Scores - Continued

Men Scratch Game 300 GREG MORRIS 300 DOW KINCHLOE 300 BIFF MOORE
300 CHRIS GAYTAN

Scratch Series 839 CHRIS GAYTAN 815 BIFF MOORE 802 DOW KINCHLOE
Handicap Game 318 GREG MORRIS 302 ROBERT WITGES 300 BIFF MOORE

300 CHRIS GAYTAN
Handicap Series 865 ROBERT WITGES 850 DOW KINCHLOE 839 CHRIS GAYTAN

Women Scratch Game 300 LAVERNE MORRIS 297 MARTHA HALL 286 DARLENE MCKENNA
Scratch Series 797 MARTHA HALL 732 LAVERNE MORRIS 730 PRISCILLA DELAUNOIS

Handicap Game 361 LAVERNE MORRIS 315 PRISCILLA DELAUNOIS 313 OLLIE BROWN
Handicap Series 876 LAVERNE MORRIS 874 PRISCILLA DELAUNOIS 813 OLLIE BROWN

Team Rosters
Bowling To Raise To Drop HDCP

ID # Hand Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- Total Total

1 - FUN TEAM
1 OLLIE BROWN 179 41 14025 78 555 473 111 115 172 398 515
2 DARLENE MCKENNA 196 24 8234 42 631 585 0 0
3 TOM VETH 201 19 16921 84 653 565 a191 a191 a191 573 630

2 - GAS BAGS
4 LAVERNE MORRIS 190 30 13134 69 618 545 132 149 148 429 513
5 GREG MORRIS 211 9 17164 81 644 559 297 233 230 760 790

20 KAREN BENTLY 172 48 9301 54 560 502 186 128 211 525 669
6 SCOTT HART 209 11 4391 21 649 624 194 200 238 632 668

3 - LICKETY SPLITS
7 DOW KINCHLOE 202 18 17589 87 681 590 241 241 237 719 779
8 MALINDA FIELD 190 30 14871 78 600 518 201 229 173 603 693
9 PRISCILLA DELAUNOIS 176 44 13430 76 553 473 134 175 133 442 571

4 - 3 OF A KIND
10 ROBERT WITGES 139 81 11319 81 441 356 a129 a129 a129 387 630
11 JULIA MCGOWEN 186 34 16257 87 573 482 143 243 239 625 727
12 MARTHA HALL 235 0 16486 70 742 668 176 198 218 592 592

5 - BIFF'S BOYS
15 JODY MOORE 179 41 14499 81 621 536 121 145 184 450 570
13 BIFF MOORE 246 0 19976 81 772 687 300 230 241 771 771
19 BOB YATES 214 6 8998 42 677 631 225 149 224 598 613

6 - LAUGHING PINS
16 JIMMY DITTERLINE 206 14 16686 81 702 617 109 191 150 450 486
17 JOANNE HART 159 61 3833 24 487 459 201 187 178 566 761
18 CHRIS GAYTAN 244 0 17616 72 759 683 231 196 210 637 637

Temporary Substitutes   Division 1: Division1

z Men   Division 1: Division1
High High HDCP HDCP HDCP

Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Game Sers Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total Total
CHARLIE BEBOUT 222 0 668 3 243 668 0 0
TONY HANKS 175 45 1051 6 220 557 0 0
CHUCK INGRAM 158 62 5223 33 235 539 297 731 0 0
COOPER WILLIFORD 101 119 305 3 133 305 0 0

BLS-2026/AS 38.03.12 licensed to Doug Cottom - Ross Cottom LanesBLS-2026/AS 38.03.12 licensed to Doug Cottom - Ross Cottom LanesBLS-2026/AS 38.03.12 licensed to Doug Cottom - Ross Cottom LanesBLS-2026/AS 38.03.12 licensed to Doug Cottom - Ross Cottom LanesBLS-2026/AS 38.03.12 licensed to Doug Cottom - Ross Cottom LanesBLS-2026/AS 38.03.12 licensed to Doug Cottom - Ross Cottom LanesBLS-2026/AS 38.03.12 licensed to Doug Cottom - Ross Cottom LanesBLS-2026/AS 38.03.12 licensed to Doug Cottom - Ross Cottom LanesBLS-2026/AS 38.03.12 licensed to Doug Cottom - Ross Cottom Lanes3/13/2026  3:17 pm  Page 2 of 2


